

N

C.A.No. 1535-1540 OF 2000

ITEM No. MM-1

Court No. 1

SECTION - III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 5-10/2003 In

C.A. Nos. 1535-40/2000

Primella Sanitary Products Pvt.
Ltd. & Anr.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Commissioner of Central Excise Goa

Respondent (s)

(Appln. For stay)

Date: 04.12.2003 :This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

Ms. Roxna Swamy, Adv.

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ramesh N Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by the counsel Court made the following

O R D E R

List before an appropriate Bench at an early date.

(Charanjeet Kaur)

Court Master

(Om Prakash)

Court Master