

T

C.A.No. 1535-1540 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.5-10 in
Civil Appeal No.1535-1540/2000

M/S PRIMELLA SANITARY PRODTS.PVT.L.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GOA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay of demand recovery notice and auction threatened)
(With Office Report)

Date : 07/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Dr.Roxna Swami,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Altaf Ahmed,ASG
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to 9th January, 2004.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER