

H

C.A.No. 1535-1540 OF 2000

ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-10 of 2003 in Civil Appeal No.1535-1540 of 2000

M/S PRIMELLA SANITARY PRODTS.PVT.L.&ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR OF CENTRAL EXCISE, GOA

Respondent (s)

(For stay of demand, recovery notice, auction threatened and  
office report)

Date : 09/01/2004 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on next Friday.

By that time, the office shall submit a report as regards the deposit of duty.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master